

Criminal Revision No. 13 of 2025

**Present : Smt. Sonalee Nandy Chakrabarti,
Sessions Judge,
Cooch Behar (JO Code -WB00584)**

02

14/08/2025

Today is the date fixed for S/R and appearance.

SR is not received.

Learned counsel for the revisionist is present and prays for taking fresh steps regarding service of notice upon the respondents.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Revisionist to file requisites in the meantime.

Fix **19/11/2025** for S/R and appearance.

Sd/- S.N.Chakrabarti

**Sessions Judge
Cooch-Behar**